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IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 309/SDC/P of 2016
Kshetrimayum Ranjan Singh, S/o Amuba Singh 

of Kongpal Mamang Sabal Leikai
Petitioner

-Vs-
Ksh. Ranjit Singh, S/o Amuba Singh of -do-

O.P.
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 27th April 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
Imphal East Porompat Circle Village No. 

29-Top Naoriya  Patta No. 84 142/616
C.S. Dag Nos. 64/498 an area .077 acre of Ingkhol class 

Pattadar (Late)
Petitioner Pattadar

court

SDC, Porompat 
Court objection court

case court
ì

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Porompat, Imphal EastSL/535 (a) /28

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 310/SDC/P of 2016
Mrs. Rasida Begum,

of Keikhu Awang Leikai
Petitioner

-Vs-
S/o (L) Meino Mia of Keikhu

O.P.
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 27th April 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
Imphal East Porompat Circle Village No. 

30-Kshetrigao Patta No. 153 395/747
C.S. Dag Nos. 1211/1336 an area 0.124 acre of Ingkhol 
class Pattadar (Late)

Petitioner Pattadar
court 

SDC, Porompat 
Court objection court

case court
ì

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Porompat, Imphal EastSL/535 (b) /28

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Imphal West (Central)

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 875/SDC/IW(C) 26/4/2016
1) Kakchingtabam Kiran Sharma, S/o (L) K. Manihar 
Sharma of Singjamei Top Leikai
2) -do- Romesh Sharma, S/o K. Kiran Sharma of -do-

Petitioners
-Vs-

(Late) Kakchingtabam (o) Jamuna Devi, W/o  (L) K. 
Manihar Sharma of Singjamei Top Leikai

O.P.
N O T I C E

Imphal, the 27th April, 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
Kakchingtabam (O) Jamuna Devi

(L) K. Manihar Sharma Singjamei Top Leikai
48-Singjamei

106 2308 .0322

objection objection

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Imphal West (Central)SL/536/28

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Imphal West (Central)

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 858/SDC/IW(C) 26/4/2016
1) Nungshilei Golmei, D/o (L) Abung Kabui of 
Keishamthong Kabui Khul
2) Kaboklei Golmei, D/o (L) -do- of -do-
3) Lankhompu Golmei, S/o (L) -do- of -do-
4) Wrilei Golmei, D/o (L) -do- of -do-

Petitioners
-Vs-

(Late) Abung Kabui, S/o  (L) Pokchao Singh Kabui of 
Keishamthong Kabui Khul

O.P.
N O T I C E

Imphal, the 27th April, 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 
Abung Kabui (L) Pokchao Kabui 

Singh Keishamthong Kabui Khul 
40 (K)-Police Bazar 8

25 84 0.0200

objection
objection

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Imphal West (Central)SL/536/28


